RIELS INSTRUMENTS SRL  |  ph. +39 049 8961771  | www.riels.it
Before the first use of the level meter please read carefully the instructions provided in this User's Guide
and keep it for future use. The manufacturer reserves the right to make changes without previous notice.
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
   Ultrasonic Level Meters RIL330
  Ultrasonic Level Meters RIL331
RIELS INSTRUMENTS SRL  |  ph. +39 049 8961771  | www.riels.it
RIELS INSTRUMENTS SRL  |  ph. +39 049 8961771  | www.riels.it

URC-485
Power supply unit
12 .  Order code
process connection:
type of output:
connection method:
maximum range:
mech. performace:
cable – cable length in m (only
for variants with connection type
"B" and "H")
	 N	 – non-explosive areas
	 Xi	 –  for explosive environments
RIL33 – – – – –– –
device type:
	 0 	 – continuous level meter
	 1 	 – limit switch
	 01	– 0,1 ... 1 m
	 02	– 0,2 ... 2 m
	 06	– 0,2 ... 6 m
	 10	– 0,4 ... 10 m
	 20	– 0,5 ... 20 m
	 G	 – pipe thread
	 F	 – flange
	 I	 – current output (4 ... 20 mA)
	 U	 – voltage output (0 ... 10 V)
	 M	 – RS-485 line with Modbus RTU communication
	 P	 – PNP switching transistor with an open collector
	 S	 – two-state current switch 4 mA / 20 mA
	 G	 – ISO connector
	 C	 – M12 connector
	 B	 – short cable gland PG11
	 H	 – cable gland for protective hose
set-up elements:
	 T	 – buttons
	 M	 – magnetic pen (MP8)
	 L	 – no setting, no LED
adjustable range (in dm) – only variants
without setting controls "L" with output
type "I" and "U".
RIL330–_ _-_-M
RIELS INSTRUMENTS SRL  |  ph. +39 049 8961771  | www.riels.it
21
optional – for a surcharge (see catalogue sheet of accessories)
•	 stainless steel or plastic fastening nuts G ¾”, G1", G1 ½" and G2 ¼
•	 stainless steel or plastic lugs G ¾”, G1“, G1 ½” and G2 ¼
•	 horn adapter ST–G0,75 , ST–G1 (thread G1"), ST–G1,5 and ST–G2,25
•	 socket ELWIKA 4012 K PG7
•	 connector with IP67 coverage (type GAN-DADE 7A) with 5m cable (for current output and
ISO type connector)
•	 connector with IP67 coverage (type GAN-DAEE 7A) with 5m cable (for voltage output and
ISO type connector)
•	 converter URC-485 (for the Modbus version)
14 .  Accessories
standard (included in the level meter price)
•	 1x seal (for RIL33_–_– 01; 02; 06, 10)
•	 1x connector with IP67 coverage (for versions with an ISO connector)
•	 1x magnetic pen MP–8 (for device type adjusted by a magnetic pen)
•	 free-to-download programme Basic Scada Level (for the Modbus version)
13 .  Correct specification examples
RIL330–N–02–G–I–G–T
(N)  Performance  for  non-explosive  areas;  (02)  maximum  range  0,2  ...  2  m;  (G)  process  connection  pipe  thread;